
Roughshod Raiders June Monthly (6/7/25): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Christian Mortician (GA) 49 1 115.62 14.43 16.62 19.15 23.06 20.25 22.11

2 The Outlaw Travis James (FL) WRA 1 116.27 15.92 15.55 19.69 25.46 19.75 19.90

3 Delta Glen (FL) S 1 123.34 16.78 22.99 20.19 21.92 20.37 21.09

4 Dang It Dan (FL) S 2 127.26 16.02 24.43 19.12 21.25 25.55 20.89

5 Big Country (GA) S 3 159.78 23.01 20.88 22.62 33.98 25.77 33.52

6 Rooster Ray (FL) SS 1 166.27 25.60 21.83 25.30 38.55 20.63 34.36

7 Chickie Winsome (FL) LWRA 1 181.28 21.17 28.68 32.42 35.69 32.09 31.23

8 Annabelle Bransford (FL) GD 1 183.41 25.53 26.82 30.50 33.55 31.63 35.38

9 Runs With Scissors (FL) D 1 198.38 24.44 24.92 37.17 40.74 28.24 42.87

10 Bradford Pepper Jack (FL) 49 2 221.03 31.60 28.95 28.73 50.81 43.55 37.39

11 Rowdy Bill (FL) EP 1 222.25 30.78 28.51 38.96 49.20 35.07 39.73

12 Kid Romeo (FL) CB 1 234.87 26.30 36.86 54.58 40.78 48.87 27.48

13 Silver Sidewinder (FL) CB 2 332.54 40.96 42.16 52.18 82.87 49.73 64.64

14 Deadly Sharpshooter (FL) ESGF 1 342.93 33.60 29.01 37.92 45.84 36.56 160.00

15 Cherokee Charlie (FL) COWB 1 344.43 43.31 71.95 59.64 50.74 43.55 75.24

16 Calico Carol (FL) L49 1 420.13 62.65 42.21 50.71 58.15 150.00 56.41

17 Dr Fun Gun (FL) ES 1 495.93 72.91 67.06 77.63 77.31 66.76 134.26

18 Smoky Pete (FL) GF 1 654.34 142.42 84.03 105.20 122.88 100.40 99.41

Roughshod Raiders June Monthly (6/7/25): Overall Winners Ladies by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Chickie Winsome (FL) LWRA 1 181.28 21.17 28.68 32.42 35.69 32.09 31.23

2 Annabelle Bransford (FL) GD 1 183.41 25.53 26.82 30.50 33.55 31.63 35.38

3 Calico Carol (FL) L49 1 420.13 62.65 42.21 50.71 58.15 150.00 56.41

Roughshod Raiders June Monthly (6/7/25): Clean shooters

SASS Num Alias

11916 Annabelle Bransford (FL)

83177 Christian Mortician (GA)

Roughshod Raiders June Monthly (6/7/25): Dagnabbit award

Shooter Time +/-

# Alias Cat Country Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

1 The Outlaw Travis James (FL) WRA US-FL 111.27 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Delta Glen (FL) S US-FL 118.34 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Roughshod Raiders June Monthly (6/7/25): Category Winners by Time
Cattle Baron (75+)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Kid Romeo (FL) 12 CB 234.87 26.30 36.86 54.58 40.78 48.87 27.48

2 Silver Sidewinder (FL) 13 CB 332.54 40.96 42.16 52.18 82.87 49.73 64.64

Cowboy (open)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Cherokee Charlie (FL) 15 COWB 344.43 43.31 71.95 59.64 50.74 43.55 75.24

Duelist

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Runs With Scissors (FL) 9 D 198.38 24.44 24.92 37.17 40.74 28.24 42.87

El Patron (80+)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Rowdy Bill (FL) 11 EP 222.25 30.78 28.51 38.96 49.20 35.07 39.73

Elder Statesman (70+)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Dr Fun Gun (FL) 17 ES 495.93 72.91 67.06 77.63 77.31 66.76 134.26

Forty-niner (49+)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Christian Mortician (GA) 1 49 115.62 14.43 16.62 19.15 23.06 20.25 22.11

2 Bradford Pepper Jack (FL) 10 49 221.03 31.60 28.95 28.73 50.81 43.55 37.39

Forty-niner - Lady (49+)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Calico Carol (FL) 16 L49 420.13 62.65 42.21 50.71 58.15 150.00 56.41

Grand Dame (70+)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Annabelle Bransford (FL) 8 GD 183.41 25.53 26.82 30.50 33.55 31.63 35.38

Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Smoky Pete (FL) 18 GF 654.34 142.42 84.03 105.20 122.88 100.40 99.41
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Roughshod Raiders June Monthly (6/7/25): Category Winners by Time
Gunfighter - Elder Statesman (70+)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Deadly Sharpshooter (FL) 14 ESGF 342.93 33.60 29.01 37.92 45.84 36.56 160.00

Senior (60+)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Delta Glen (FL) 3 S 123.34 16.78 22.99 20.19 21.92 20.37 21.09

2 Dang It Dan (FL) 4 S 127.26 16.02 24.43 19.12 21.25 25.55 20.89

3 Big Country (GA) 5 S 159.78 23.01 20.88 22.62 33.98 25.77 33.52

Silver Senior (65+)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Rooster Ray (FL) 6 SS 166.27 25.60 21.83 25.30 38.55 20.63 34.36

Wrangler (36+)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 The Outlaw Travis James (FL) 2 WRA 116.27 15.92 15.55 19.69 25.46 19.75 19.90

Wrangler - Lady (36+)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Chickie Winsome (FL) 7 LWRA 181.28 21.17 28.68 32.42 35.69 32.09 31.23
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Roughshod Raiders June Monthly (6/7/25): Overall Winners Details with Rank

Shooter Final Stage 1 - Coin Toss Stage 2 - Ungovernable Stage 3 - Somewheres Else

# Alias Cat Time Raw M P B m S Fin Rank Raw M P B m S Fin Rank Raw M P B m S Fin Rank

1 Christian Mortician (GA) 49 1 115.62 14.43 0 0 0 0 0 14.43 1 16.62 0 0 0 0 0 16.62 2 19.15 0 0 0 0 0 19.15 2

2 The Outlaw Travis James (FL) WRA 1 116.27 15.92 0 0 0 0 0 15.92 2 15.55 0 0 0 0 0 15.55 1 19.69 0 0 0 0 0 19.69 3

3 Delta Glen (FL) S 1 123.34 16.78 0 0 0 0 0 16.78 4 17.99 1 0 0 0 0 22.99 5 20.19 0 0 0 0 0 20.19 4

4 Dang It Dan (FL) S 2 127.26 16.02 0 0 0 0 0 16.02 3 14.43 2 0 0 0 0 24.43 6 19.12 0 0 0 0 0 19.12 1

5 Big Country (GA) S 3 159.78 18.01 1 0 0 0 0 23.01 6 20.88 0 0 0 0 0 20.88 3 22.62 0 0 0 0 0 22.62 5

6 Rooster Ray (FL) SS 1 166.27 25.60 0 0 0 0 0 25.60 9 21.83 0 0 0 0 0 21.83 4 20.30 1 0 0 0 0 25.30 6

7 Chickie Winsome (FL) LWRA 1 181.28 21.17 0 0 0 0 0 21.17 5 23.68 1 0 0 0 0 28.68 10 27.42 1 0 0 0 0 32.42 9

8 Annabelle Bransford (FL) GD 1 183.41 25.53 0 0 0 0 0 25.53 8 26.82 0 0 0 0 0 26.82 8 30.50 0 0 0 0 0 30.50 8

9 Runs With Scissors (FL) D 1 198.38 24.44 0 0 0 0 0 24.44 7 24.92 0 0 0 0 0 24.92 7 32.17 1 0 0 0 0 37.17 10

10 Bradford Pepper Jack (FL) 49 2 221.03 26.60 1 0 0 0 0 31.60 12 28.95 0 0 0 0 0 28.95 11 28.73 0 0 0 0 0 28.73 7

11 Rowdy Bill (FL) EP 1 222.25 30.78 0 0 0 0 0 30.78 11 28.51 0 0 0 0 0 28.51 9 38.96 0 0 0 0 0 38.96 12

12 Kid Romeo (FL) CB 1 234.87 21.30 1 0 0 0 0 26.30 10 26.86 0 1 0 0 0 36.86 13 49.58 1 0 0 0 0 54.58 15

13 Silver Sidewinder (FL) CB 2 332.54 35.96 1 0 0 0 0 40.96 14 42.16 0 0 0 0 0 42.16 14 42.18 2 0 0 0 0 52.18 14

14 Deadly Sharpshooter (FL) ESGF 1 342.93 28.60 1 0 0 0 0 33.60 13 29.01 0 0 0 0 0 29.01 12 37.92 0 0 0 0 0 37.92 11

15 Cherokee Charlie (FL) COWB 1 344.43 43.31 0 0 0 0 0 43.31 15 66.95 1 0 0 0 0 71.95 17 59.64 0 0 0 0 0 59.64 16

16 Calico Carol (FL) L49 1 420.13 52.65 2 0 0 0 0 62.65 16 42.21 0 0 0 0 0 42.21 15 50.71 0 0 0 0 0 50.71 13

17 Dr Fun Gun (FL) ES 1 495.93 57.91 3 0 0 0 0 72.91 17 57.06 2 0 0 0 0 67.06 16 57.63 4 0 0 0 0 77.63 17

18 Smoky Pete (FL) GF 1 654.34 122.42 4 0 0 0 0 142.42 18 84.03 0 0 0 0 0 84.03 18 105.20 0 0 0 0 0 105.20 18

Shooter Stage 4 - No Such Point Stage 5 - Principles Stage 6 - Mess

# Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Rank Raw M P B m S Fin Rank Raw M P B m S Fin Rank

1 Christian Mortician (GA) 49 1 23.06 0 0 0 0 0 23.06 3 20.25 0 0 0 0 0 20.25 2 22.11 0 0 0 0 0 22.11 4

2 The Outlaw Travis James (FL) WRA 1 20.46 1 0 0 0 0 25.46 4 19.75 0 0 0 0 0 19.75 1 19.90 0 0 0 0 0 19.90 1

3 Delta Glen (FL) S 1 21.92 0 0 0 0 0 21.92 2 20.37 0 0 0 0 0 20.37 3 21.09 0 0 0 0 0 21.09 3

4 Dang It Dan (FL) S 2 21.25 0 0 0 0 0 21.25 1 25.55 0 0 0 0 0 25.55 5 20.89 0 0 0 0 0 20.89 2

5 Big Country (GA) S 3 33.98 0 0 0 0 0 33.98 6 25.77 0 0 0 0 0 25.77 6 23.52 2 0 0 0 0 33.52 7

6 Rooster Ray (FL) SS 1 23.55 1 0 0 1 0 38.55 8 20.63 0 0 0 0 0 20.63 4 24.36 2 0 0 0 0 34.36 8

7 Chickie Winsome (FL) LWRA 1 35.69 0 0 0 0 0 35.69 7 27.09 1 0 0 0 0 32.09 9 26.23 1 0 0 0 0 31.23 6

8 Annabelle Bransford (FL) GD 1 33.55 0 0 0 0 0 33.55 5 31.63 0 0 0 0 0 31.63 8 35.38 0 0 0 0 0 35.38 9

9 Runs With Scissors (FL) D 1 35.74 1 0 0 0 0 40.74 9 28.24 0 0 0 0 0 28.24 7 32.87 0 1 0 0 0 42.87 12

10 Bradford Pepper Jack (FL) 49 2 50.81 0 0 0 0 0 50.81 14 38.55 1 0 0 0 0 43.55 12 37.39 0 0 0 0 0 37.39 10

11 Rowdy Bill (FL) EP 1 44.20 1 0 0 0 0 49.20 12 35.07 0 0 0 0 0 35.07 10 34.73 1 0 0 0 0 39.73 11

12 Kid Romeo (FL) CB 1 35.78 1 0 0 0 0 40.78 10 33.87 1 1 0 0 0 48.87 14 27.48 0 0 0 0 0 27.48 5

13 Silver Sidewinder (FL) CB 2 77.87 1 0 0 0 0 82.87 17 49.73 0 0 0 0 0 49.73 15 54.64 0 1 0 0 0 64.64 14

14 Deadly Sharpshooter (FL) ESGF 1 45.84 0 0 0 0 0 45.84 11 36.56 0 0 0 0 0 36.56 11 DNF - - - - 0 160.00 18

15 Cherokee Charlie (FL) COWB 1 50.74 0 0 0 0 0 50.74 13 43.55 0 0 0 0 0 43.55 13 60.24 1 1 0 0 0 75.24 15

16 Calico Carol (FL) L49 1 53.15 1 0 0 0 0 58.15 15 SDQ - - - - 0 150.00 18 51.41 1 0 0 0 0 56.41 13

17 Dr Fun Gun (FL) ES 1 77.31 0 0 0 0 0 77.31 16 61.76 1 0 0 0 0 66.76 16 104.26 4 1 0 0 0 134.26 17

18 Smoky Pete (FL) GF 1 112.88 2 0 0 0 0 122.88 18 60.40 8 0 0 0 0 100.40 17 99.41 0 0 0 0 0 99.41 16
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